504671133 12/05/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4717855

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΤΑ							
		Name		Execution Date				
WELL SERVICE GROU	JP INC.			11/13/2017				
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ							
Name:	NEWP	NEWPARK MATS & INTEGRATED SERVICES LLC						
Street Address:	9320 L	9320 LAKESIDE BOULEVARD						
Internal Address:	SUITE	SUITE 100						
City:	THE W	THE WOODLANDS						
State/Country:	TEXAS	TEXAS						
Postal Code:	77381	77381						
	- I							
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 2							
Property Type		Number	Number					
Application Number:		29602678	02678					
Patent Number:		D790731	1731					
CORRESPONDENCE		(7.1.0) 200. (200.5						
Fax Number:		(713)238-4285 • the e-mail address first; if f	hat ie une	uccessful it will be sent				
		l; if that is unsuccessful, it v						
Phone:	-	713.220.4614	20.4614					
Email:		jeannedunn@andrewskurth.c	edunn@andrewskurth.com					
Correspondent Name:			REWS KURTH KENYON LLP					
Address Line 1:		600 TRAVIS ST.						
		SUITE 4200						
Address Line 4:		HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		223933	223933					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JEANNE E. DUNN	JEANNE E. DUNN					
SIGNATURE:		/Jeanne E. Dunn/	/Jeanne E. Dunn/					
DATE SIGNED:		12/05/2017	12/05/2017					
Total Attachments: 4								
source=Assignment_WS	_ ·							
source=Assignment_WS	G_Newpa	ark#page2.tif						

source=Assignment_WSG_Newpark#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 044297 FRAME: 0577

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WELL SERVICE GROUP INC. ("ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of certain design patents and design patent applications listed on Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, **NEWPARK MATS & INTEGRATED SERVICES LLC** ("ASSIGNEE"), a limited liability company, having a principal place of business at 9320 Lakeside Boulevard, Suite 100, The Woodlands, Texas 77381 USA, created and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Texas, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid design patents and design patent applications throughout the world, and all right, title and interest in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for consideration in hand paid by ASSIGNEE and for other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the said design patents or design patent applications throughout the world, and any and all divisionals and continuations thereof, and any and all rights in the United States and foreign countries which may be granted therefor, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said patents of the United States or foreign countries are or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests that any and all design patents or design patent applications issuing or resulting from said applications, and from any and all divisionals and continuations thereof, be issued in the name of ASSIGNEE, as assignee of Assignor's entire interest, and hereby covenants that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And ASSIGNOR further hereby covenants and agrees that it will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of said design patents and design patent applications, as may be granted therefor, to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives and that if ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives shall desire to file any divisional or continuation applications, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the filing of such divisional or continuation applications, and the procuring thereof and for the filing of such disclaimer, without further compensation.

And ASSIGNOR does further covenant and agree that it will, at any time upon request, communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, such facts relating to said design patents and design patent applications or the file histories thereof as may be known to ASSIGNOR, and testify as to the same in any proceeding when requested so to do,

HOU:3842502.1

without further compensation but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR:

Date: 11/13/2017

WELL/S	EXVICE GROUP INC.	
	Mi	
Name:	Richard Brennan	
Title:	President	*

ASSIGNEE:

Date: _____

NEWPARK MATS & INTEGRATED SERVICES LLC

Name: _____

Title: _____

PATENT REEL: 044297 FRAME: 0579

without further compensation but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR:

WELL SERVICE GROUP INC.

Date: _____

Name: _____

Title: _____

ASSIGNEE:

Date: 11/13/2017

NEWPARK MATS & INTEGRATED SERVICES LLC

Name: Matthew Lamgan

Title: President.

PATENT **REEL: 044297 FRAME: 0580**

EXHIBIT A

Title	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Grant Date	Expiration
BEVELED BERM	U.S. 29/511,047	12/05/2014	D790,731	06/27/2017	06/27/2032
BEVELED BERM	U.S. 29/602,678	05/02/2017	N/A	N/A	N/A
BEVELED BERM	CA 162,803	06/04/2015	CA 162,803	12/29/2016	06/04/2025

HOU:3842502.1

PATENT REEL: 044297 FRAME: 0581

RECORDED: 12/05/2017